St. Francis High School Financial Information
2025-2026 School Year

Tuition and Fee Schedule:
2025-2026 School Year
Basic charges

TUHON ettt eeee e 514,850
Technology Fee.......uvvveveeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeecccci, $375
FeeS. e 0. D T 25
*Student Fundraising Fee................cccccevvininiinnnn.....$300

*(This fee is waved if the student sells the minimum requirement
for the Student Fundraiser)
New Student Device Fee (one-time fee)......cooeeevveeveneeenennnnnn. $380

Payment Options:
Monthly: June-May 2025-2026

Semester: Sept 1 2025 - Dec 1 2026
One Time Pay: by Sept 1 2025

Student Fundraising Fee (if applicable)................... $300

The Tuition rates for the 2025-2026 school will be published in
acceptance packages sent to parents and students in January 2025.

*There will be a $30 fee charged for returned checks.

Business Office(716) 627-2399 « Main Office(716) 627-1200




St. Francis High School Financial Information
2025-2026

Registration & Tuition Deposit - Incoming freshmen will be required to pay a $500 non-refundable
deposit when registering to attend St. Francis High School. A $500 re-enrollment fee will be
automatically charged annually to your tuition management account beginning March 1st 2025

Tuition & Fee Charges - Charges are posted to the students’ accounts by semester. Unless the full
payment or monthly payment plans are chosen, the first semester tuition and the fees are due before
the start of the first semester; second semester tuition and student fundraising fees are due before the
start of the second semester. (This fee is waived if the student sells the minimum requirement for the
Student Fundraiser.)

Payment Terms - Standard terms are by Semester, Full Payment and monthly payment plans. (See
below)

Payments are to be made through our tuition management system through FACTS at factsmgt.com.

Cash payments may be made in person in the Business Office, on or before the due dates, weekdays
7:30am-3:30pm.

Full Payment Discount - Tuition accounts paid in full (tuition & fees) for the entire year by July 1,
2025 receive a $200 discount; and tuition accounts of those receiving scholarships and/or tuition
assistance paid in full by July 1, 2025 will receive $100 discount.

Family Discounts - Families with more than one son in attendance at St. Francis receive a $1,000
discount on each additional son's tuition; such discounts are credited to the first semester tuition.

Monthly Payment Plan - The Monthly Payment Plan distributes tuition charges over a 12 month

period (first payment due 6/15/25). There is a non-refundable processing fee of $45 which is charged
by FACTS at registration. Families must select a Payment Option in FACTS. Automated debits from
your checking or savings account are available. Any monthly payment plan established after June 15th
must be brought up to date including any late charges.

Non-refundable Fees - Fees are non-refundable and are posted to the First Semester which includes
any and all course fees, technology fees, graduation fee (seniors), testing fees (sophomores & juniors),
freshmen orientation/retreat, student Insurance, Parents Guild and Class dues, annual retreat for

sophomores & seniors, Photo ID, Library Fee, one student ticket to each Fine Arts production, and

student admission to all non-tournament home Athletic events.

There will be a $30 fee charged for returned checks or auto debit.




St. Francis High School Financial Information
2025-2026

Refunds - Parents/guardians of a student who withdraws from or must leave St. Francis H.S. for any
reason are financially responsible for tuition and any other expenses incurred by the student up to and
including the entire quarter during which the student leaves. Tuition paid in excess will be refunded

Delinquent Accounts - Accounts which are past due are subject to the following penalties and are
assessed by FACTS:
1.Semester payment plans will be charged a late fee of $40 for every month that the account is in
arrears.
2.Monthly payment plans will be charged a late fee of $40 every month the account is in arrears.

Tuition Assistance - All available Tuition Assistance, in the form of grants and/or work-study, is
awarded to students who demonstrate financial need based upon the family's resources and
obligations. Some scholarships, according to the criteria specified by the donor, are awarded in view
of both academic accomplishment and financial need.

Applications for Tuition Assistance - Applications for all tuition assistance are completed FACTS.
Applications will be available online on our website as of February 1, 2025. (stfrancishigh.org) Your
FACTS application and all supporting documentation must be received via FACTS by March 1, 2025.
You will receive the same financial aid package annually and are not required to re-apply unless
circumstances have changed. Students who are not registered and for whom the tuition deposit is not
made within ten days of notice of the financial aid award risk losing their aid.

Work-Study Program - A program to allow students to diminish financial obligations to the school
by engaging in on-campus employment during the summer and/or academic year is available to
eligible students who have demonstrated need through the FACTS application.

Scholarships - There are no athletic-based or special interest scholarships. All scholarships are merit-
based and take into consideration the students grades, entrance exam scores, personal essays, and
teacher recommendations.



http://stfrancishigh.org/

